Northern Mich. (6-7-4, 6-6-1) -vs- Purdue Northwest (5-9-2, 3-9-0)

11/06/2025 at Hammond, Indiana (Pepsi Field)

Date: 11/06/2025 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
e o el ) ) R
Officials: Purdue Northwest 0 0
Northern Mich. 1 Purdue Northwest 0
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 1 Thompson, Jillian 0 0O 0 o 90 GK 0 Fischer, Meta 0 0O 0 O 90
MID 2 Ellis, Gretchen 3 1 0 O 87 2 Thomas, Addison 1 0O 0 O 90
FWD 6 Frantti, Addison 1 0O 0 o 55 3 Oleniczak, Ava 0 0O 0 O 75
FWD 7 Kastamo, Hannah 2 0 0 o 79 MID 6 Pena, Nayla 2 i 0 O 75
MID 10 Alexander, Kenna 2 2 1 0 90 MID 7 Garcia, Yoselin 1 i 0 O 75
13 Bilbia, Madison 4 1 0 O 80 MID 8 Camarillo, Sofia 0 0O 0 O 55
DEF 17 Kiilunen, Irene 0 0 O 1 90 11 Davis, Mia 2 0O 0 O 90
FWD 19 Nissen, Madalyn 1 0 0 o 85 DEF 14 Scaling, Sarah 0 0O 0 O 90
MID 21 Buhlman, Ava 0 0O 0 o 90 DEF 18 Ajami, Rokaya 0 0O 0 O 90
24 Wargo, Addison 0 0O 0 o 90 23 Schaft, Abby 0 0O 0 O 55
MID 31 Daavettila, Alyse 1 1 0 O 68 MID 30 Fraser, Avery 0 0O 0 O 89
Substitutes Substitutes
FWD 3 Moreno, Olivia 0 0O 0 o 35 MID 13 Gasca, Ashley 0 0O 0 O 35
FWD 5 Roberts, Christina 0 0O 0 o 8 19 Bilinski, Mia 0 0O 0 O 15
Jonas, Mia 0 0O 0 o 10 MID 21 Fulkerson, Dakota 1 i 0 O 30
11 Hon, Taylor 0 0O 0 o 32 25 Guyot, Audrey 0 0O 0 O 27
DEF 27 Maceroni, Marena 0 0O 0 o0 33 MID 26 Mwaura, Melissa 0 0O 0 o0 9
Totals 14 5 1 1 1022 Totals 7 3 0 0 990
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Thompson, lJillian 90:00 0 3 0 Fischer, Meta 90:00 1 4
Totals 0 3 Totals 1 4
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Northern Mich. 8 14 Northern Mich. 3 5
Purdue Northwest 4 3 7 Purdue Northwest 1 0 1
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Northern Mich. 1 3 Northern Mich. 3 4 7
Purdue Northwest 1 4 Purdue Northwest 5 5 10
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
GOAL by NMU Alexander, Kenna Assist by
36:43 NMU Kenna Alexander Irene Kiilunen Kiilunen, Irene.

Cautions and Ejections: 75:52 (YELLOW), #18 Rokaya Ajami (PNW)



Time

00:
00:
05:
06:
07:
08:
14:
15:
17:
21:
22:
23:
24:
26:
26:
27:
27:
29:
29:
31:
34:
34:
141
36:

35

36:
36:
37:
41:

41
41

45:

45:
45:
45:
:00

45

45:
45:
45:
45:
45:
46:
48:
51:
52:
54:
54:
56:
58:
59:
59:

00
00
05
37
35
27
31
53
38
29
50
38
41
02
59
14
14
44
44
56
23
41

43

43
43
13
20

146
146
43:
43:
44:
45:
45:

08
58
32
00
00

00

00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
18
42
36
11
32
42
18
30
14
36

Team
PNW
NMU
NMU
NMU
NMU
PNW
PNW
NMU
NMU
PNW
NMU
PNW
PNW
NMU
PNW
PNW
PNW
PNW
PNW
NMU
NMU
PNW
PNW
NMU

NMU
NMU
PNW
PNW
NMU
NMU
PNW
NMU
NMU

NMU

PNW
PNW
PNW
PNW
PNW
PNW
NMU
NMU
NMU
PNW
NMU
PNW
NMU
NMU
NMU
NMU
NMU
NMU
PNW

Play By Play

Play

Fischer, Meta at goalie for Purdue Northwest

Thompson, Jillian at goalie for Northern Mich.

Shot by NMU Bilbia, Madison, out left.

Foul on Alexander, Kenna.

Shot by NMU Bilbia, Madison, out left.

Foul on Camarillo, Sofia.

Foul on Thomas, Addison.

Shot by NMU Bilbia, Madison, top right, saved by Fischer, Meta.

Shot by NMU Kastamo, Hannah, out left.

Shot by PNW Garcia, Yoselin, top right, saved by Thompson, Jillian.

Offside against Northern Mich..

Shot by PNW Davis, Mia, out right.

Foul on Thomas, Addison.

Shot by NMU Ellis, Gretchen, out left.

Corner kick [26:59].

PNW substitution: Gasca, Ashley for Camarillo, Sofia.

PNW substitution: Guyot, Audrey for Schaft, Abby.

PNW substitution: Bilinski, Mia for Pena, Nayla.

PNW substitution: Fulkerson, Dakota for Garcia, Yoselin.

Corner kick [31:56].

Foul on Bilbia, Madison.

Shot by PNW Thomas, Addison.

Foul on Gasca, Ashley.

GOAL by NMU Alexander, Kenna Assist by Kiilunen, Irene.
Northern Mich. 1, Purdue Northwest O

NMU substitution: Moreno, Olivia for Frantti, Addison.

NMU substitution: Maceroni, Marena for Daavettila, Alyse.

Foul on Bilinski, Mia.

Shot by PNW Fulkerson, Dakota, bottom right, saved by Thompson, Jillian.

NMU substitution: Roberts, Christina for Kastamo, Hannah.

NMU substitution: Hon, Taylor for Bilbia, Madison.

PNW substitution: Mwaura, Melissa for Fraser, Avery.

Corner kick [43:58].

Foul on Hon, Taylor.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

FOR NMU: , #1 Thompson, lJillian, #2 Ellis, Gretchen, #6 Frantti, Addison, #7 Kastamo, Hannah, #10 Alexander,
Kenna, #11 Hon, Taylor, #17 Kiilunen, Irene, #19 Nissen, Madalyn, #21 Buhlman, Ava, #24 Wargo, Addison, #31
Daavettila, Alyse.

FOR PNW: , #0 Fischer, Meta, #2 Thomas, Addison, #3 Oleniczak, Ava, #6 Pena, Nayla, #7 Garcia, Yoselin, #8
Camarillo, Sofia, #11 Davis, Mia, #14 Scaling, Sarah, #18 Ajami, Rokaya, #23 Schaft, Abby, #30 Fraser, Avery.

PNW substitution: Pena, Nayla for Bilinski, Mia.

PNW substitution: Garcia, Yoselin for Fulkerson, Dakota.

PNW substitution: Camarillo, Sofia for Gasca, Ashley.

PNW substitution: Schaft, Abby for Guyot, Audrey.

PNW substitution: Fraser, Avery for Mwaura, Melissa.

NMU substitution: Frantti, Addison for Moreno, Olivia.

NMU substitution: Kastamo, Hannah for Roberts, Christina.

NMU substitution: Daavettila, Alyse for Maceroni, Marena.

Shot by PNW Pena, Nayla, top right, saved by Thompson, Jillian.
Foul on Kastamo, Hannah.

Foul on Thomas, Addison.

Shot by NMU Ellis, Gretchen, bottom right, saved by Fischer, Meta.
Shot by NMU Nissen, Madalyn, out top left.

NMU substitution: Moreno, Olivia for Frantti, Addison.

NMU substitution: Maceroni, Marena for Ellis, Gretchen.

Offside against Northern Mich..

NMU substitution: Ellis, Gretchen for Daavettila, Alyse.

Shot by PNW Pena, Nayla.



61:48 NMU Foul on Bilbia, Madison.

62:33 PNW Foul on Garcia, Yoselin.

63:19 NMU NMU substitution: Jonas, Mia for Bilbia, Madison.

65:33 NMU Shot by NMU Kastamo, Hannah.

66:07 NMU Corner kick [66:07].

67:14 NMU Corner kick [67:14].

67:46 NMU Corner kick [67:46].

68:49 PNW Foul on Schaft, Abby.

69:40 NMU Shot by NMU Alexander, Kenna, top right, saved by Fischer, Meta.
71:07 PNW PNW substitution: Gasca, Ashley for Camarillo, Sofia.
71:07 PNW PNW substitution: Guyot, Audrey for Schaft, Abby.

73:04 NMU NMU substitution: Bilbia, Madison for Kastamo, Hannah.
73:04 NMU NMU substitution: Daavettila, Alyse for Hon, Taylor.

73:04 NMU NMU substitution: unknown player for Jonas, Mia.

73:39 NMU NMU substitution: Frantti, Addison for Moreno, Olivia.
74:42 PNW PNW substitution: Fulkerson, Dakota for Oleniczak, Ava.
75:34 PNW Foul on Garcia, Yoselin.

75:52 PNW Yellow card on PNW Ajami, Rokaya.

76:01 NMU Foul on Alexander, Kenna.

76:26 NMU Shot by NMU Frantti, Addison, out top right.

76:37 NMU NMU substitution: Roberts, Christina for Nissen, Madalyn.
77:11 NMU Shot by NMU Ellis, Gretchen, out top right.

77:36 NMU Foul on Alexander, Kenna.

81:11 PNW PNW substitution: Mwaura, Melissa for Guyot, Audrey.
81:11 NMU NMU substitution: Kastamo, Hannah for Maceroni, Marena.
81:11 NMU NMU substitution: Moreno, Olivia for Frantti, Addison.
81:11 NMU NMU substitution: Nissen, Madalyn for Roberts, Christina.
81:59 NMU Shot by NMU Bilbia, Madison.

82:30 PNW Foul on Ajami, Rokaya.

83:19 NMU Shot by NMU Daavettila, Alyse, top, saved by Fischer, Meta.
85:58 PNW Shot by PNW Davis, Mia, out right.

90:00 0 End of period [90:00].



